HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

March 29, 2021 Hearing Room Remote D
01:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Pam Marsh, Chair
Rep. Ken Helm, Vice-Chair
Rep. David Brock Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Tina Kotek
Rep. Raquel Moore-Green
Rep. Mark Owens
Rep. Khanh Pham

STAFF PRESENT: Erin Pischke, LPRO Analyst
Tessa Harvey, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: HB 2955 — Work Session
HB 2488 — Public Hearing
HB 2520 - Public Hearing
HB 2660 — Public Hearing
HB 2657 — Public Hearing

This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only

00:00:24 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:25 Chair Marsh
00:00:43 ROLL CALL

00:01:36 HB 2955 - Work Session

00:01:37 Chair Marsh

00:01:44 Erin Pischke, LPRO Analyst

00:03:32 Rep. Susan McLain, House District 29

00:05:21 Vice-Chair Brock Smith

00:08:49 Scott Klag, Metro

00:09:33 MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HELM MOVES TO ADOPT THE -2
AMENDMENTS

00:09:58 VOTE: 4-3-0
AYE: KOTEK, PHAM, HELM, MARSH
NAY: MOORE-GREEN, OWENS, BROCK SMITH

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



00:10:33

00:11:14

00:12:31
00:12:32
00:12:59
00:15:07

00:21:25
00:25:13
00:28:19
00:31:55
00:32:26
00:37:55
00:43:17
00:48:11
00:51:04
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HEE
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Page 2 of 2
MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HELM MOVES HB 2955 DO PASS AS
AMENDED AND BE REFERRED TO THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON
WAYS AND MEANS BY PRIOR REFERENCE
VOTE: 4-3-0
AYE: KOTEK, PHAM, HELM, MARSH
NAY: MOORE-GREEN, OWENS, BROCK SMITH

HB 2488 and HB 2520 - Public Hearing

Chair Marsh

Erin Pischke, LPRO Analyst

Palmer Mason, Senior Policy Advisor, Oregon Department of Land
Conservation and Development

Rep. Owens

Rep. Moore-Green

Vice-Chair Brock Smith

Rep. Pham

Danny Noonan, Beyond Toxics

Steve Schell, resident, Beaverton

Sarah Adams-Schoen, Professor, University of Oregon School of Law
Rebecca Lewis, Professor, University of Oregon

Rod Park, Past President, Oregon Association of Nurseries; former Metro
Councilor

Vice-Chair Helm

Samantha Bayer, Policy Counsel, Oregon Farm Bureau

Moey Newbold, Director of Urban Planning, Central Oregon Land Watch
Ariel Nelson, League of Oregon Cities

Dave Hunnicutt, Oregon Property Owners Association

Max Greene, Regulatory and Policy Director, Renewable Northwest
Mary Kyle McCurdy, Deputy Director, 1000 Friends of Oregon

HB 2660 and HB 2657 - Public Hearing

Chair Marsh

Erin Pischke, LPRO Analyst

Vice-Chair Brock Smith

Rep. Owens

Richard Whitman, Director, Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
Meeting Adjourned
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